

Sheriff Eric Flowers Indian River County Sheriff's Office

ARREST AFFIDAVITS THAT HAVE A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER WILL BE REDACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATE STATUES:

- SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS 119.071 (5) (a) FS
- MARSY'S LAW-FLORIDA CONSTITUTION ARTICLE 1, SECTION 16(B)(5)

SOME ARREST AFFIDAVITS WILL REQUIRE ADDITIONAL REDACTIONS AND THOSE AFFIDAVITS WILL BE MARKED ACCORDINGLY.



-0	6 8		^~	· ·									0	
•	INC	DIAN RIVER	COUNTY S	HERIFF'S	OFFICE		Case Rep	ort # 2023	-0070	0061 E	ooking# (14-3	526	
			ST AFFIDAV			E AS		Affidavit	3.5588.6759.8		Juvenile Arres	t Affidavit		
画			5 41st Ave				☐ Juveni	e Civil Citation			Juvenile Comp	olaint Affidavit		
ADMINISTRATIVE		Vero Bea	ch, Florida 3	32960	· Comment		Court Case #	312024WI	F5753	A OBTS	#3101	1541	173	
馬	Charge Type, check	≸ Felony	☐ Misdemea	nor	□ Ord	inance	Victim	☐ Domestic	c Violenc	e Wea	pons / Seized			
SE		Traffic Felony	☐ Traffic Mis	demeanor	Oth	er								
MO	Location of Arrest						Location of Off							
٩	1055 27TH SW VERO BEACH						1055 27TH SW AVENUE VERO BEACH FL 32968-							
	Date of Arrest	Time of Arrest		of Offense	e F	ingerprin								
	10/23/2024	09:4	1	12/04/2	023	☐ Ident	ification Only	☐ AFIS		Criminal	\mathcal{L}	1/410	V	
	Name	UNC CUC						Alias						
ile	Adult - YANG, Race	JING GUC	,	Sex	Height	Weight	Eye C	olor	Hair (Color	Email Addre	200		
Iver	White			Male	6'0"		C	BRO	BF		Linai Addit	233		
77	Scars, Marks, Tattoos		31							ol Child Attends		×		
다.	Local Address (street, A	ant Normalina N												
nt A	6586 35TH PL	NAME OF STREET OF STREET OF STREET	REACH	El 320	266					Phone			Veteran	
nda	Permanent Address or			1 L 323	300-					Phone		Parent Contac	ted N	
Defendant Adult / Juvenile				212 0000 2000							J Y		N/A 🗆	
	Driver's License Number	er / State	Social Se	curity Numb	100000		Place Of		d		Citizen Occup	oation		
	ļ	Collection of so	ocial security p	ımbar fram	10000	6/02/1	2023 CHANG	Chin	No. of the last of	21-11-1-		nown		
	Co-Defendant Name (Las		relai Security III	Race		Sex	380 30	irth or Age	Snared	Arrested	☐ Felony	Misdeme	eanor	
Def		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						3	**	☐ At Large	G-3			
co	Co-Defendant Name (Las	t, First, Middle)		Race	S	Sex	Date of B	irth or Age		☐ Arrested	☐ Felony	☐ Misdeme	eanor	
See Mark										☐ At Large	☐ Juvenile			
	Charge Description							Counts		Ø F.S.	Statute/Ord	inance #		
GE	RICO-Conduct	In Enters	rise Thron	yh fatter	n Of R	acket	eci na Adis	1		☐ Ord.	29	5.03.	3	
CHARGE	Citation #	9	90 10			(7)	01 02 3	Bond Amour			Court Case	#		
ច	☐ PC ☐ Capias/W	/arrant 🔯 I	3W □ Juv	DU FIG		٥	73,00,0	\$1,000,0	000		24WF5753			
	што ш саріаs/vv	diani LAI	ovv 🗀 Juv	PU 11 C	itation	□ Dom	estic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.		☐ Misdemea	nor (X Felony		
	Charge Description				A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE			Counts		☐ F.S.	Statute/Ord	inance #		
SCE										☐ Ord.				
CHARGE	Citation #		49					Bond Amour	nt		Court Case	#		
O	☐ PC ☐ Capias/W	/arrant □ I	3W □ Juv	PU DC	itation	□ Dom	estic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.		☐ Misdemea	por [Felony		
					A					L misacritica		a relotify		
Q	Reasoning		91											
ERE														
JCC NOT OFFERED														
FO	Comments													
CN														
36														
Adults Only Hold for First Appearance Do Not Bond Out. Reason:														
								!				0		
ADMINISTRATIVE	The preceding is true to	the best of my	dge or belie	ef.			scribed before m	ne, the un	dersigned	≻ Receiv	ving Deputy (F	Print)		
R.	Officer's / Complainant'	s Signature					uthority this 2	2 day of	1	20	NO Receiv	ved Date / Tin	ne PV7	
IIST	13/100	- 1	gnature rint or Type Nan	ie .	7/9	nel 9	ES PO	23/29	0.05					
E	ID. No.7 Dist.							rcement Officer i	in Perfori	mance		ving Deputy		
A	5844 Name (Printed)					of	Official Duties			D 1	- Š	100	1	
	Gage, Bobby	AG2					Rersonally I	nown		Produced	Emplo	yee ID #	860	
		Victin	n's Name: S	TATE OF	FLORID	L					19 N	, (
	Marsy's Law Information Victim's Name: STATE OF FLORIDA Marsy's Law rights have been provided to the vic							Victim v	would lil	e to have their	information p	rotected	N	



ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE

Gage, Bobby AG2

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARREST AFFIDAVIT 4055 41st Ave

Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2023-00700061

NARRATIVE

On Wednesday October 23rd, 2024 warrant.	Jing Guo Yang was tak	en into custody at 1055 27th Ave SW, o	during a search
Yang had active IRC warrant #24WF Enterprise Through Pattern Of Rack	5753, (court case # 31- eteering Activity (F1) E	2024-WF-005753-A) for 1 count of RICC Bond \$1,000.000.	O-Conduct In
Yang was placed in mechanical han booking staff without incident.	d restraints and was tr	ansported to the IRC Jail, where he wa	s turned over to
			6 9
			,

Sworn and Subscribed before pre this

NOTARY/ ASA

Agency

My comission expires

Arrest Report 2023-00700061-10_43_23 Page 2 OF 2

LEO

-											-	TILL	NO 1	11	ITL			
		INDIA	AN RIVER CO	UNTY	SHERIF	F'S O	FFIC	E	Ca	ase Rep	ort # 2024	2012/11/20	Adamstalan	NO THE THE PARTY	king #	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	353	35
			ARREST	AFFIDA	AVIT				CX							rest Affidavit		
F			4055 4			1	ro.	,			e Civil Citation			□ Ju	venile Co	omplaint Affic	lavit	7
ADMINISTRATIV Ē	Charge Time sheet		Vero Beach,			1	27.5	7	Cou	rt Case #				BTS#	310	115	118	5
STR	Charge Type, check as many as apply		Commence of the commence of th	Misden Traffic	neanor Misdemea	6	El-Oth	dinance		Victim	☐ Domest	ic Violend	е	Weapo	ns / Seize	ed		
NIE	Location of Arrest		Tanic relony 12	ı manıcı	misuerriea	1101	UI	idi .	Loca	ation of Offe	ense			1				
P	1570 U S HI	IGHV	VAY 1						15	570 U S	HIGHWA	Y 1						
	SEBASTIAN Date of Arrest		32958 ime of Arrest	In	ate of Offe	nce	- 1	Fingerprin		EBAST	IAN FL 32	958-		Tringord	ninted By			
	10/23/202	- 1	21:11	ľ	10/23			•		on Only	□AFIS	_	Criminal	ringer		vas		
	Name								-		Alias				.04	200		
=	Adult - Wall	ls, Jo	shua Keitl	n .	Sex	Iuo	ight	Weight		Irvo Co	Nos	Itteis	Color		Irmail A	44		
iven	White				Mal		յու ' 10			Eye Co	RO	100000000	RO		Email A	uuress		
3	Scars, Marks, Tatto	00S			Jiiiai	<u> </u>				-11-00-11-0			ol Child At	tends				
de	Local Address (str	t A-1	Month														T	
nt A	Local Address (street, Apt. Number) 117 ARCADIA DRIVE SEBASTIAN, FL 32958												Phone (772)6	46-51	77		η Y	eteran
nda	Permanent Addres				,	2200		-					Phone	.5 01		Parent C		
Defendant Adult / Juvenile	Driver's License Number / State Social Security Number DOR															Y D N D	N/A	
	W420431923			Social	Security N	umber	DC	ов 8/27/1 :	992	Place Of I	Birth ALABAMA			C	itizen Od	ccupation		
			ollection of social	l security	number fr	om an a	100	ELECTRIC STREET		10.1		e shared	with other	law enfor		agencies.		
Def	Co-Defendant Name	e (Last, F	First, Middle)		Rad	e		Sex		Date of Bi	rth or Age		☐ Arre		□ Felon	.,	demeano	r
CoD	Co-Defendant Name	a ll act i	Tiret Adiddle)		Rad	٠,		Sex					☐ At La	t Large				
O	Co-Defendant Name	e (tast, r	rirst, Middle)		rtat			OCA		Date of Di	itii oi Age		□ At La		Juver	2		. 8
											-							
Щ	Charge Descrip DUI W/Priors										Counts			90		Ordinance	#	
CHARGE	Citation #			- 7				-	-		Bond Amou	unt	Li Old.		316.19: ourt Ca		-	
Ξ	AJ8STEE	. (AGC.07)									\$1000							
	☑ PC ☐ Capi	as/Wan	rant BW	. DJ	uv PU [] Citatio	on	□ Dom	nestic	Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.		☑ Misc	lemeano	r	☐ Felony		V-12-01-3
	Charge Descrip	otion		-					-		Counts		X F.S.	s	tatute/C	Ordinance	#	
3GE	DUI - Refusal	to su	ubmit (2nd c	or sub	sequen	t refu	ısal)				1		☐ Ord.		316.19			
CHARGE	Citation # AKFQ5XE	:									\$500	unt		C	ourt Ca	ise#		
	☑ PC ☐ Capia	a Marketon	rant 🗆 BW	□ J	uv PU [☐ Citatio	on	□ Dom	nestic	Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.		☑ Misc	lemeano	r	Felony		
	Reasoning																	
9	rteasoning																	
Ë																		
JCC NOT OFFERED	Comments		-											-				
8	Comments																	
300																		F
	Adults Only	Пног	for First Appear	ance De	Not Bond	Out D-	3000											
		Hold	Tiol First Appear	ance D0	INUL BOND	out. Re	ason:											*
ME	The preceding is tr	ue to th	e best of my pres	sent knov	wledge or b	pelief.		S	worn	to and sub	scribed before	me, the u	011		≻ Re	eceiving Dep	uty (Print) _
ADMINISTRATIVE	Officer's / Complai	inapt's 8	Bignature	١ ٥						ty this	PAYOR OF	A D	, 20, 24		BOOKING USE ONLY	eceived Date	/ Time	<u>ک</u>
IIST	(P)/	TV].	AW4	191	2				ignatu rint or	Type Nam	ie Silly	wer	as		USE	0 23 2	42	344
MO	ID. No. / Dist.	,						N	lotary	/ Law Enfo	rcement Office	r in Perfo	mance		9 R	ecoving Dep	outy (Sign	ature)
A	4491 Name (Printed)					-		0		ial Duties ersonally K	(nown		Produced		S E	plovee 10 #	ul	
	Ruiz, Micha	ael	A625						_	~ and soft see a 255 Mills () 20					8	Led	10	
	Marsy's Law In	ıforma	tion 		STATE	ACTION												
	The state of the s		Marsy's L	.aw righ	ts have be	een pro	video	to the v	ictim	<u>N</u>	Victim	would li	ke to have	e their in	formation	on protecte	<u> </u>	



INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ARREST AFFIDAVIT

4055 41st Ave

Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2024-00114553

NARRATIVE

On Wednesday, October 23rd, 2024 at approximately 2111 hours Deputy Apollon and I were stopped in the left-hand turn lane at the 1400 block of US Highway 1, Sebastian, facing northbound. I observed a red 2017 Chevy Silverado bearing FL Tag #QHRK18 traveling northbound in the inside (left) lane of travel rapidly approaching my position. I visually estimated the vehicle to be traveling at approximately 60 mph in a posted 35 mph zone. I activated the rear antenna of my Stalker DSR 2X radar unit and received a speed of 60 mph.

We caught up to the vehicle at the 1500 block of US Highway 1. The vehicle moved into the left-hand turn lane and made a U-turn violating the right of way of a vehicle traveling southbound causing the vehicle to apply its brakes while he turned.

I made a passenger side approach to the vehicle and made contact with the driver and sole occupant of the vehicle Joshua Keith Walls. While speaking with Walls I could smell the odor of an alcoholic beverage emitting from inside of the vehicle. Walls had bloodshot and watery eyes. While Walls was speaking his speech was slurred. Walls initially stated that he never saw a vehicle when he was making a U-turn. Walls then advised he saw the vehicle with only one head light, which was the vehicle he turned in front of. I asked Walls if he consumed any alcoholic beverages, he stated that he has not.

I requested Walls exit the vehicle so that we could speak in a safer location. When Walls exited his vehicle, I observed a pocket knife in his left pant pocket. I removed the knife and observed that his zipper and pant button was undone. I conducted a pat down of Walls and informed him that his pants were undone, he stated, "I just took a piss, I forgot to put it up", he then asked if it was a problem. While speaking with Walls I could smell the strong odor of an alcoholic beverage emitting from his breath as he spoke. Walls was slow motioned and he had an orbital sway. I asked Walls if I could voluntarily look at his eyes further, he denied. I asked Walls if he uses any prescription medications or medical marijuana, he stated that he does not. I again asked Walls if he consumed any alcoholic beverages today, he stated that he did not. I asked Walls if he was willing to submit to the field sobriety exercises, he stated no. I informed Walls that if he refused to submit to the field sobriety exercises, his verbal statement could be used against him, he stated that he understood. I informed Walls that if he refused to submit to the standardized field sobriety exercises, I would have to base any arrest decision from my observations up to this point, he stated that he understood. I again Walls if he would submit to the exercises, he stated no.

A query through dispatch and DAVID revealed that on 06/10/2024 Walls was adjudicated guilty for DUI in reference to CASE/CITATION #1502XEJ in Indian River County. Walls was taken into custody for violation of FSS 316.193(6) DUI w/priors. Walls drivers license was also cancelled on 10/23/2024 for, "FAILURE TO COMPLETE BDI 322.0261". He was transported to the Indian River County Jail for booking.

At the county jail booking staff requested Walls provide a lawful breath sample and he refused. He was read implied consent and he again refused. A query through DAVID revealed the following:

The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief

ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE

Ruiz, Michael A625

Sworn and Subscribed before me this

NOTARY/ ASA

My comission expire

LEO

Agency



ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE

Ruiz, Michael A625

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ARREST AFFIDAVIT 4055 41st Ave Vero Beach, Florida 32960



Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2024-00114553

		·····		
e was subsequently charged with violation of FSS 31	.6.1939(1)(e) -	- Refusal to submit t	o second or subseque	nt testing.
•				
			the 200	

NOTARY/ ASA

Agency

My comission expires

1	13					Ca	se Ren	ort # 2024-0	00114	505	Book	ing # 20	CI -	3533
		NDIAN RIVER	COUNTY SHE ST AFFIDAVIT	RIFF'S OF	FICE	DX	Para Control	Affidavit	00114	diameter.	Sound Total	enile Arrest	ANDARSO IV	1217
			41st Ave					e Civil Citation				enile Compl		avit
ADMINISTRATIVE	Contract of the contract of th		ch, Florida 329	060		Cou	t Case #			0	BTS# 3	20115	4118	روح
\$	Charge Type, check	Felony		r F	Ordinance	Court Case # OBTS # 3101154/183 Victim Domestic Violence Weapons / Seized								
IST	as many as apply	☐ Traffic Felony	☐ Traffic Misde		Other									Con Ma
Í	Location of Arrest					Location of Offense								
A														
	Date of Arrest	Time of Arrest	Date of	Offense	Fingerpri	nted					Fingerpri	nted By		
	10/23/2024	-1		/23/2024		ntificatio	on Only	□AFIS	□ C	riminal		Bum	S	N
	Name						THE REAL PROPERTY.	Alias				- Inches	- Contraction	
<u>e</u>	Adult - VENN Race	IETTI, WILL			aht Majah		Eye C	nlas	Hair Co	las	l c	Email Addres		
ven	White			Male 5'	6 " Weigh	it		BLU	GRI		ľ	Infall Addres	55	a .
3	Scars, Marks, Tattoo	S		naie jo	0			, LO		Child Att	ends			
Ħ														(4)
t Ac	Local Address (stree	t, Apt. Number)							PI	none				Veteran
dan	Permanent Address	or Parent's Name o	of Juvenile						0	none		P	arent Co	ntacted
Defendant Adult / Juvenile	i cimaneni / idaress	or r drones marrie e	or curcinic						-	ione			I N \square	
ā	Driver's License Nun	nber / State	Social Secur	ity Number	DOB		Place Of	Birth			Citi	zen Occup	ation	
	V53093346442				12/02/	COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	The state of the s	LORIDA			\		nown	
1770			ocial security num	Race	rrested individ	dual is t		entity and may be s irth or Age	shared wit	h other l		Ement agen		emeanor
Je	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race	Sex		Date of B	itti oi Age		☐ At La		☐ Juvenile		Citicalion
Co Def	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race	Sex		Date of B	irth or Age		☐ Arres	sted [☐ Felony	☐ Misd	emeanor
			1							☐ At La	rge [☐ Juvenile		
100	Charge Descripti	ion			-			Counts	1 0	F.S.	Tet	atute/Ordi	nanco d	4
끯	Battery /	1011						1				84.03	nance +	+
CHARGE	Citation #							Bond Amoun	t			urt Case	#	
ᅙ								NO BON	D					
¥489	☑ PC ☐ Capias	s/Warrant 🗆 E	BW Juv PU	☐ Citatio	п Ц Do	mestic	Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.		IXI MISO	emeanor		Felony	
9.6	Charge Descript	ion	127				-	Counts	TE	F.S.	Sta	atute/Ordi	nance #	‡
CHARGE										Ord.				
FAF	Citation #							Bond Amoun	t		Co	ourt Case	#	
0	☐ PC ☐ Capias	s/Warrant 🔲 i	BW 🗖 Juv PU	☐ Citatio	n 🗆 Do	mestic	Viol Ini.	☐ Writ Att.		☐ Misd	emeanor		Felony	
District Co.							200000000000000000000000000000000000000							
O	Reasoning													
JCC NOT OFFERED														
5	Comments						190							
2														
3														
	Adults Only [☐ Hold for First App	earance Do Not B	Bond Out. Re	ason:			T. T. BELLEVAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	***************************************	-		-	-	
1	The preceding is true	e to the best of my	present knowledg	e or belief.				scribed before me	e, the und	ersigned		Receiv	ving Depu	uty (Print)
₹	Officer's / Complain	ant's Signature		17		Authori Signati		3 day of Oc	tober	00	9	Receiv	ved Date	Time
NIS	4/4		_			1550	Type Nar	ne_RBI	ms	_		is 10	1231	24 2300
ADMINISTRATIVE	10. No. / Dist.					Notary	/ Law Enfo	orcement Officer in	n Perform	ance		Receive Receiv	ving Dep	uty (Signature)
A	6150 Name (Printed)						ial Duties ersonally	Known	□ ID E	roduced		Y Fmolo	yee ID #	\sim
	Barrientos,	Sebastian	A335			٠.,		4;	١٠٠, ٦			8	1016	2
yg -	Marsy's Law Info	Victin	m's Name: Gab									6		
	I THURSY S LOW HITE	Mars	v's Law rights ha	ve been pro	vided to the	victim	Υ	Victim w	vould like	to have	their inf	ormation p	rotected	Y



Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2024-00114505



NARRATIVE

On Wendesday, October 23, 2024, at 1832 hours, I respond Sheriffs in reference to a report of a past domestic violence	ed to the front parking lot of the Indian River County incident.
Upon arrival, I made contact with the complainant, identified by identified as William Collins stated that identified injuries, which included a severe black eye. Collins continucalled racial slurs, which started a verbal altered	No Vennetti, had physically assaulted her in the presence of d as Gabriella Gliatta, had sent him pictures of her used to state he was advised by Gliatta that Vennetti had
Collins stated that Gliatta proceeded to spit at Vennettis fa that Vennetti proceeded to grab Gliatta by her hair and beg expressed concern for the safety of who were and had traveled from California	an to punch her in the face several times. Collins present during the incident. Collins stated that he had a
I then proceeded to the residence, which is located at arrival, I made contact with Vennetti and placed him in han marked patrol vehicle for further questioning.	to investigate further. Upon dcuffs. Vennetti was then placed in the back of my
I then made contact with Gliatta. Gliatta initially denied that were the result of an accidental fall. Gliatta later admitted the neck.	t Vennetti had assaulted her, claiming that her injuries hat Vennetti had pulled her hair and grabbed her by the
After speaking wtih Gliatta, I made contact with Vennetti ar acknowledged and continued to speak with me. Post Mirar but stated it was after she spit on him. Vennetti denied pur sustained due to her running into a countertop while playing	ida Vennetti admitted to grabbing and pulling Gliattas hair inching <u>Gliatta in</u> the face and that the injury to her eye was
I made contact with Gliatta and advised her of her Miranda speak with me. Post Miranda, Gliatta admitted to spitting o injury to her eye was not sustained from Vennetti. Gliatta s into a countertop while playing with her so.	n Vennetti during the verbal altercation. Gliatta stated that
I then made contact wtih Gliattas identified as Barl the argument but initially denied any physical altercation. I back while he was grabbing her hair.	para Vennetti. Barbara corroborated Gabriela's account of Barbara later admitted that she had to jump on Vennettis
Due to the above mentioned, I criminally charged Vennetti	with the following charges:
F.S.S 784.03 Battery	
Vennetti was transported to the Indian River County Jail w	ithout further incident
I acknowledge this report was generated using Draft One be report in detail, made any necessary edits, and believe it to reported events. If needed, I am willing to testify to the acc	be an accurate representation of my recollection of the
The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief	
ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE	Sworn and Subscribed before me this NOTARY/ ASA Aday of Doctor NOTARY/ ASA
May	My comission expires LEO
Bartientos, Sebastian A335	Agency INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

								SH	1-7	ete	9,	FL.			
	- INDIAN	RIVER COU	ITV CUE	DIEELEOE	tion	Ca	se Repo	rt # 2024-00	0114	505	Bo	oking#	24,	.25	24
	INDIAN	ARREST AF		KIFF S OF		DX				ig Grand		uvenile An	rest Affida	vit	
Ш		4055 41st		6			j Juvenile	Civil Citation				uvenile Co	omplaint Al	ffidavit	
ΠN	V	'ero Beach, Fl	orida 329	60		Cou	rt Case #		•	0	BTS#	310	1115	41	2
TRA	Charge Type, check Felor	ny 🔼 M	sdemeanor		Ordinance		Victim	Domestic Vio	olence		Weap	ons / Seize	ed	/	<u> </u>
LSIN	as many as apply Traff	ic Felony T	affic Misder	neanor [] Other										
ADMINISTRATIVE	Location of Arrest					Loca	tion of Offer	nse							
Αľ	4055 41ST AVENU							T AVENUE	000						l
	VERO BEACH, FL Date of Arrest Time	32960 e of Arrest	Date of	Offense	Fingerp		EKO BE	ACH FL 32	960-	•	Finger	printed By			
	10/23/2024	18:32	10/	23/2024	□ ld	entificati	on Only	☐ AFIS		Criminal	(1/18	vas)	
	Name			,,				Alias			`				
le	Adult - GLIATTA, (GABRIELL	A MARI		ht Weig	sht	Eye Col	<u> </u>	Hair Co	olor		Email A	ddraee		
ven	White			ema 5 '		ji ic	1 '	ĽK ľ	BR				441033		
nc/	Scars, Marks, Tattoos			cilia ju	- 1					Child Att	ends	<u></u>			
dult															
ıt A	Local Address (street, Apt. Nu	imber)							F	hone				Ι,	Veteran □Y
Defendant Adult / Juvenile	Permanent Address or Paren	t's Name of Juve	nile						F	hone			Parent	Contac	
efer													Y 🗆 N		N/A 🗆
Q	Driver's License Number / Sta	19	ocial Securi	ty Number	DOB		Place Of B				7	Citizen O	•		
	G430293899540 / FL				12/14		1	LORIDA		4b -4b 1			Inknowr	1	
	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First		curty nume	Race	Sex	noual is	Date of Bir	tity and may be shi	areo w	Arres		Felor		lisdeme	anor
Def	Co-Determant Name (Cast, First	c, Miloule)						vg.		☐ At La	arge	☐ Juvei	nile		
Col	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First	t, Middle)		Race	Sex		Date of Bir	th or Age		☐ Arres		☐ Felor	., –	lisdeme	anor
							<u> </u>			□ At La	erge	□ Juve	nile		
	Charge Description							Counts	[F.S.		Statute/0	Ordinano	e#	
39	Battery 🔊			-				1] [Ord.	_	784.03			
CHARGE	Citation#							Bond Amount				Court Ca	ase#		
ပ	☑ PC ☐ Capias/Warran	t 🗆 BW	☐ Juv PU	☐ Citatio	n 🗆 🗆	omestic	Viol Ini.	NO BOND	, T	₩ Misd	lemean	or	□ Felo	ny	
		- 	·											-	
ш	Charge Description							Counts	- 1	☐ F.S.		Statute/0	Ordinand	e#	
RG	Citation #							Bond Amount		Ord.	_	Court Ca	ase#		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CHARGE															
	☐ PC ☐ Capias/Warran	ıt □BW	☐ Juv PU	☐ Citatio	n 🔲 🖸	omestic	Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.		☐ Misd	lemean	or	□Felo	ony	
	Reasoning							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
(ED	, touboning														
FEF															
r 0F	Commonio														
JCC NOT OFFERED	Comments														
cc															
		or First Appearan	ce Do Not B	ond Out. Re	ason:										
Щ	The preceding is true to the b	est of my preser	nt knowledge	e or belief.	 . · .	Sworm	to and subs	cribed before me,	the un	dersigned		> R	eceiving 0	goyty (I	Print)
ADMINISTRATIVE					,,,,,	Author	ity this 23	day of Otal	(acc	20 <u>29</u>	/	BOOKING USE ONLY	_K	<u> </u>	ns_
STR	Officer's In Goroplainant's Sign	nature				Signat		00.0	100			ЩS	eceived D トバルコ	ate / Tir	ne 25 04
NIN	ID. No. / Dist.					_	r Type Nam	cement Officer in F	Perform	nance		<u>9</u> R	Receiving [Jeputy (Signature)
AD						of Offi	cial Dottes					X N	/4		<u> </u>
	Name (Printed)	stian A33	5				ersonally K	nown	□ ID	Produced	١.	BOC	mployee (()# ~7	
	Barrientos, Sebas	Victim's N		LIAM VEN	NETTI	<u> </u>							6	16	
	Marsy's Law Information	e victim	Υ	_ Victim wo	uld lik	e to have	e their	informati	on protec	ted	Y				



Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2024-00114505

NARRATIVE

On Wendesday, October 23, 2024, at 1832 hours, I respond Sheriffs in reference to a report of a past domestic violence	ded to the front parking lot of the Indian River County ce incident.
	m Vennetti, had physically assaulted her in the presence of ed as Gabriella Gliatta, had sent him pictures of her nued to state he was advised by Gliatta that Vennetti had
Collins stated that Gliatta proceeded to spit at Vennettis father that Vennetti proceeded to grab Gliatta by her hair and be expressed concern for the safety of who were and had traveled from California	e present during the incident. Collins stated that he had a
I then proceeded to the residence, which is located at arrival, I made contact with Vennetti and placed him in har marked patrol vehicle for further questioning.	to investigate further. Upon ndcuffs. Vennetti was then placed in the back of my
I then made contact with Gliatta. Gliatta initially denied the were the result of an accidental fall. Gliatta later admitted neck.	at Vennetti had assaulted her, claiming that her injuries that Vennetti had pulled her hair and grabbed her by the
After speaking wtih Gliatta, I made contact with Vennetti a acknowledged and continued to speak with me. Post Mira but stated it was after she spit on him. Vennetti denied pu sustained due to her running into a countertop while play	nda Vennetti admitted to grabbing and pulling Gliattas hair nching Gliatta in the face and that the injury to her eye was
I made contact with Gliatta and advised her of her Mirands speak with me. Post Miranda, Gliatta admitted to spitting of injury to her eye was not sustained from Vennetti. Gliatta into a countertop while playing with her so.	on Vennetti during the verbal altercation. Gliatta stated that
I then made contact wtih Gliattas identified as Bal the argument but initially denied any physical altercation. back while he was grabbing her hair.	rbara Vennetti. Barbara corroborated Gabriela's account of Barbara later admitted that she had to jump on Vennettis
Due to the above mentioned, I criminally charged Gabriela	a Gliatta with the following charges:
F.S.S 784.03 Battery	
Gliatta was transported to the Indian River County Jail wit	thout further incident
I acknowledge this report was generated using Draft One report in detail, made any necessary edits, and believe it t reported events. If needed, I am willing to testify to the acceptance of the second seco	o be an accurate representation of my recollection of the
The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief	
ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE	Sworn and Subscribed before methis NOTARY/ ASA 23 day of Chabe H60/7
N/3m	My comission expires LEO
Barrientos, Sebastian A335	Agency INDIAN RIVER COLINTY SHERIES OFFICE

				(*)				LOIS				
	INDIAN RIVER CO	UNTYS	JERIEE'S	EEICE	Cas	e Report # 2024-	00114521 E	Booking # 24-3532				
	ARREST	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	PK	rrice	DXI	Arrest Affidavit		Juvenile Arrest Affidavit				
岁	4055 4		-	7		Juvenile Civil Citation		Juvenile Complaint Affidavit				
ADMINISTRATIVE	Vero Beach,				CE (031.5).	Case#	OBTS	010113 1111				
STF		Misdemea Traffic Mis		Ordinance Other	Victim ☐ Domestic Violence Weapons / Seized							
NE	Location of Arrest	1 Traine Inic	demeanor	Other	Location of Offense							
P	6040 ELON LANE				- CO-03-111-25-	0 ELON LANE						
	VERO BEACH, FL 32966 Date of Arrest Time of Arrest	Date	of Offense	Fingerpri		RO BEACH FL 3		gerprinted By				
	10/23/2024 19:13		0/23/202	4 □ Ide	ntification	Only AFIS	☐ Criminal	Tueyas				
	Name Adult - Bovett, Kathy L					Alias						
nile	Race			eight Weigh	nt	Eye Color	Hair Color	Email Address				
Juve	White Scars, Marks, Tattoos		Fema 5	'5" 1	90	BLU	WHI School Child Attends					
ult /	Scars, marks, raillous						School Child Attends					
t Ad	Local Address (street, Apt. Number)						Phone	Veteran				
ıdan	HOMELESS VERO BEACH Permanent Address or Parent's Name of Ju		966-				Phone	Parent Contacted				
Defendant Adult / Juvenile							Thore	Y □ N □ N/A □				
	Driver's License Number / State B130512498640 / FL	Social Sec	curity Number	DOB		Place Of Birth		Citizen Occupation Y Unemployed				
31.5	DEFENDED BY A STATE OF THE STAT	security nu	ımber from an	10/04/		verify identity and may be	shared with other law e					
ير	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race	Sex		ate of Birth or Age	☐ Arrested	☐ Felony ☐ Misdemeanor				
Co Def	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race	Sex	n	Date of Birth or Age	☐ At Large	☐ Juvenile ☐ Felony ☐ Misdemeanor				
ပ	co-betendant Name (cast, First, ivadule)		1.000	OCA		rate of Bitti of Age	☐ At Large	☐ Juvenile				
Make	Charge Description					Counts	⊠ F.S.	Statute/Ordinance #				
GE	Give False Name While Detair	ed				1	☐ Ord.	901.36.1				
CHARGE	Citation #					Bond Amoun		Court Case #				
O	☑ PC ☐ Capias/Warrant ☐ BW	Juv	PU Citati	ion 🗆 Do	mestic Vic	500 ol Inj. □ Writ Att.		anor				
100												
병	Charge Description RESIST OFFICER WIO VIOLE	NCF				Counts 1	■ F.S. □ Ord.	Statute/Ordinance # 843.02[3143]				
CHARGE	Citation #	15				Bond Amoun		Court Case #				
	MOO DO WAY TOWN		PU Citati	ion II Do	mestic Vic	500 ol Inj. □ Writ Att.	X Misdeme	anor				
Ö	LICADIAS/VVAITANT LIBVV	□.luv			THOUSE VIC	ornij. Li vini Au.		arior — i cioriy				
Ö	☑ PC ☐ Capias/Warrant ☐ BW	☐ Juv					(A) Wisderne					
	Reasoning	□ Juv					M Wisderner					
	Reasoning	Juv					LA MISUETTE					
	Reasoning	Juv					LA MISUETTE					
	Reasoning	□ Juv					LA MISUETTE					
JCC NOT OFFERED C	Reasoning	Juv					LA MISUELLE					
	Reasoning			eason.			Misderie.					
JCC NOT OFFERED	Reasoning Comments Adults Only	ance Do No	it Bond Out. R	eason:			M WISCETTE					
JCC NOT OFFERED	Reasoning Comments Adults Only	ance Do No	it Bond Out. R			and subscribed before me	, the undersigned	Receiving Deputy (Print)				
JCC NOT OFFERED	Reasoning Comments Adults Only	ance Do No sent knowle	it Bond Out. R		Sworn to Authority t Signature	this 23 gay of 01		& J. Cuevas				
JCC NOT OFFERED	Reasoning Comments Adults Only	ance Do No sent knowle	it Bond Out. R		Authority t Signature Print or Ty	this 23 gay of ON- ype frame	the undersigned,	Received Date / Time 10 23 24 2204				
	Reasoning Comments Adults Only	ance Do No sent knowle	it Bond Out. R		Authority t Signature Print or Ty	this 23 gay of 01- ype wame ware Enforcement Officer in	the undersigned,	Received Date / Time 10 23 24 2204				
JCC NOT OFFERED	Reasoning Comments Adults Only Hold for First Appear The preceding is true to the best of my pres Officer's / Complainant's Signature Y. Y. J.	ance Do No sent knowle	it Bond Out. R		Authority to Signature Print or Ty Notary / Lof Official	this 23 gay of 01- ype wame ware Enforcement Officer in	the undersigned,	Received Date / Time 10 23 24 2204				
JCC NOT OFFERED	Reasoning Comments Adults Only Hold for First Appear The preceding is true to the best of my pres Officer's / Complainant's Signature F. Fraum #102 ID. No. / Dist. 6247 Name (Printed) Kramer, Kaylee A627	ance Do No sent knowle	it Bond Out. R		Authority to Signature Print or Ty Notary / Lof Official	this 23 oray of 00 ype wame aw Enforcement Officer in	the undersigned, , 20 J	Received Date / Time 10 23 24 2204				



INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARREST AFFIDAVIT 4055 41st Ave

Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2024-00114521

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

	Chargo	Description					Counta	106	E C	Statute (Ordinana #
Ш	_						Counts	28		Statute/Ordinance #
RG		NAL MISCHIEF					1 1		Ord.	806.13
CHARGE	Citation i	#					Bond Am	ount		Court Case #
끙							500			
	⊠ PC	☐ Capias/Warrant	□BW	☐ Juv PU	Citation	☐ Domestic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.	7	Misdemean	or Felony
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_						
	Charga	Dogarintian					Tota	100	50	01-1-1-10-1
Щ	_	Description					Counts	×		Statute/Ordinance #
Ş	DISTU	RBING THE PEAC	E (DISO	RDERLY (CONDUCT)		1		Ord.	877.03[3351]
٧	Citation :	#					Bond Am	nount	:	Court Case #
CHARGE							500			
	⊠ PC	☐ Capias/Warrant	□BW	☐ Juv PU	Citation	☐ Domestic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.	Т	Misdemean	or
1 3 3 4								!		5.1 2.55.1
11,41	Chara	Dinti					10	rei	50	0
Ш	_	Description					Counts	Z		Statute/Ordinance #
S		UD OPERATOR I	FOOD LO	<u>DDGING A</u>	CCOM LT 1	K DOLS	1		Ord.	509.151.1[8768]
AF	Citation :	#					Bond Am	nouni		Court Case #
CHARGE		•					500		l	
	⊠ PC	☐ Capias/Warrant	□BW	☐ Juv PU	☐ Citation	☐ Domestic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.	Т	Misdemean	or Felony
										
1100	Charma	Dagadatian					10 . 1	_	5.0	St. 1. 10 E. #
Ш	Charge	Description					Counts		F.S.	Statute/Ordinance #
SS.									Ord.	
AF	Citation i	#					Bond Am	noun		Court Case #
CHARGE									l	
	□PC	☐ Capias/Warrant	□BW	☐ Juv PU	☐ Citation	Domestic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.	Т	☐ Misdemean	or
1.0		2 copies Trainain				El Corresac vioral,	LI TYTIK PAIL.		- Inisticulari	or a record
	Observa I						10 . 1	_		
П	Charge	Description					Counts		F.S.	Statute/Ordinance #
Ş							1		Ord.	
AF	Citation	#					Bond Am	noun	t i	Court Case #
CHARGE										
	□ PC	☐ Capias/Warrant	□BW	☐ Juv PU	☐ Citation	Domestic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.	Т	☐ Misdemean	or Felony
	Chargo	Description					[C=4= [-	FO	Ct-t-t- (O1:
CHARGE	Charge	Description					Counts	_	F.S.	Statute/Ordinance #
3 G		<u> </u>							Ord.	
A	Citation	#					Bond Am	roun	t	Court Case #
ㅎ										
	□PC	☐ Capias/Warrant	□BW	☐ Juv PU	☐ Citation	☐ Domestic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.	Т	Misdemean	or Felony
										•
	Charge	Description					Counts		F.S.	Statute/Ordinance #
GE	July	Description					Counts			Statute/Ordinance #
R _C							<u> </u>			
CHAR	Citation	Ħ					Bond Am	noun	t	Court Case #
ㅎ							1			
	□PC	☐ Capias/Warrant	□BW	☐ Juv PU	☐ Citation	☐ Domestic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.		Misdemean	or Felony
. .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
	Charge	Description					Counts		F.S.	Statute/Ordinance #
Щ	Julye	Description					Counts			Glatule/Orumance #
CHARGE	O'4-4'-	46								
¥	Citation	#					Bond Am	noun	t	Court Case #
Ö							1			
	□PC	☐ Capias/Warrant	□BW	☐ Juv PU					☐ Misdemean	

REPORTING OFFICER & ID # 2000 102	47
Kramer, Kaylee A627	



Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2024-00114521

NARRATIVE

On October 23rd, 2024, at approximately 1915 hours, I responded to the area of Outback Steakhouse, located at 6040 Elon Lane, Vero Beach, Florida, in reference to a criminal mischief.

While enroute, Indian River County Sheriff's Office (IRCSO) dispatch advised a white female with a shopping cart broke items at Outback Steakhouse and left without paying for her food. After arriving in the area, I located a female matching that description in the area of 6020 Elon Lane. The female was later identified as Ms. Kathy Bovett.

I made contact with Ms. Bovett and attempted to speak with her, but she was making incoherent statements and would not identify herself. As I continued to attempt to speak with her, a vehicle arrived in the area. Ms. Bovett was instructed to stay with me so Corporal Hatton could speak with the occupant; however, Ms. Bovett turned around and walked away from me, towards her shopping cart full of items. Ms. Bovett was subsequently placed into handcuffs and detained for officer safety and refusing to comply with lawful instructions.

I requested Ms. Bovett's name, to which she advised it was "Susan L Ferrera" and stated her date of birth was "01-01-1951." I requested her information again and she provided the same. During an NCIC/FCIC query of the name Ms. Bovett provided, IRCSO dispatch advised there were no records returned based on the name and date of birth given.

I also made contact with the manager of Outback Steakhouse, Ms. Barbara Guidice. Ms. Guidice explained that Ms. Bovett arrived at the restaurant and seated herself at a dining table outside by the restaurant entrance. Ms. Bovett subsequently ordered a beer and food and began consuming them while seated at the table. Ms. Guidice stated that Ms. Bovett started smoking a cigarette - when Ms. Bovett was advised that she cannot smoke a cigarette, she became belligerent and was yelling expletives and disturbing the restaurant guests. Ms. Bovett then threw her salad bowl (valued at \$10), glass (valued at \$10), and glass beer stein (valued at \$20), causing the glass beer stein to shatter. Ms. Guidice explained that the broken beer stein would have to be discarded, as well as, the bowl and glass due to them touching the ground. Ms. Guidice further stated that Ms. Bovett left the area without attempting to pay for her food or drink. Ms. Guidice provided a receipt for Ms. Bovett's food a drink that she did not pay for (valued at \$11.76).

While speaking with Ms. Guidice out front of the restaurant, I observed the broken beer stein, salad bowl, and glass lying on the sidewalk near the entrance. During the investigation, based on statements provided, it was determined that Ms. Bovett affected the peace and quiet of patrons who witnessed her actions and outraged the sense of public decency of the customers at the Outback Steakhouse.

Ms. Bovett was subsequently placed under arrest for the offenses of giving false name while detained, resisting an officer without violence, criminal mischief, disorderly conduct, and defrauding a food establishment. I read Ms. Bovett her Miranda Rights, during which time she continued yelling and screaming incoherently; therefore, I could gather her side of the story. Ms. Bovett was then transported to the Indian River County Jail.

After arriving at the jail, Ms. Bovett would not provide a name to booking staff. A Rapid ID query was conducted via Ms. Bovett's fingerprint, which provided her legitimate name and date of birth.

The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE K. K. TOWM #10247	Sworn and Subscribed before the this 33 day of 00000
Kramer, Kaylee A627	My comission expires LEO Agency MDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE



INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ARREST AFFIDAVIT 4055 41st Ave Vero Beach, Florida 32960



Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2024-00114521

	NARRATIVE (Continuation)	1.2
			8
	, 6		
e preceding is true to the best of m		Sworn and Subscribed before me this 3	day of Of
RRESTING OFFICER / SIGNAT	URE K.Kauwtt0247	NOTARY/ ASA	\$ (0091)
	~~	My comission expires LEO	
Kramer, Kaylee A6	2/	Agency NDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF	ICE

				7.				
	INDIAN R	IVER COUNT	Y SHERIFF'S OFFI	CE	Case Rep	ort # 2024-0	00114386 B	looking # 14-3578
	Control of the contro	ARREST AFFIL		-cy's	□ Arrest A	Affidavit		Juvenile Arrest Affidavit
Ш	2	4055 41st Av	/e		☐ Juvenile	Civil Citation		Juvenile Complaint Affidavit
E	Vei	ro Beach, Flori	da 32960	E SI	Court Case #	312022CF0	01079 OBTS	#3101154175
ADMINISTRATIVE	Charge Type, check	Misde	emeanor	rdinance	Victim	☐ Domestic V		apons / Seized
SIN	as many as apply Traffic	Felony Traffi	c Misdemeanor	ther				
DM	Location of Arrest	- 10:			Location of Offe			
4	4055 41ST AVENUE VERO BEACH, FL 3					T AVENUE EACH FL 32	960	
			Date of Offense	Fingerprin		-AOIII L UZ		erprinted By
	10/23/2024	13:26	10/23/2024	☐ Iden	tification Only	□AFIS	☐ Criminal	Kinera
	Name	DEW JON	ATLIANI I-			Alias		
ıile	Adult - JONES, AND	JKEW JUNA	Sex Height	Weight	Eye Co	lor	Hair Color	Email Address
uvel	Black		Male 6'0	" 20	00 E	RO	BLK	
117	Scars, Marks, Tattoos						School Child Attends	1
Inpy	Local Address (street, Apt. Num	nber)					Phone	Veteran
mt/	1028 GRANT AVEN		MERE. FL 32948	3			(772)277-	. /
Defendant Adult / Juvenile	Permanent Address or Parent's						Phone	Parent Contacted
Def	Driver's License Number / State	. lo :		00	ln: 0//			Y N N N/A
	J520010822910 / FL	Socia		ов 08/11/1	982 Place Of	NO BOCIO	6 51-	Citizen Occupation
		ion of social secur	ity number from an arres			CENT	hared with other law er	nforcement agencies.
į	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, N	Middle)	Race	Sex	Date of Bi	rth or Age	☐ Arrested	☐ Felony ☐ Misdemeanor
Co Def			Race	Sex	Date of Bi	rth or Ago	☐ At Large ☐ Arrested	☐ Juvenile ☐ Felony ☐ Misdemeanor
Ö	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, N	Middle)	Race	Sex	Date of Bi	itti or Age	☐ At Large	☐ Juvenile
ш	Charge Description					Counts	Ø F.S.	Statute/Ordinance #
CHARGE	POSS OF DRUG PARA	APHERNALIA	A /AND OR USE			1 Bond Amount	Ord.	893.147.1[3768] Court Case #
CHO	OKABON II					ROR		312022CF001079
	☐ PC ☐ Capias/Warrant	□BW □	Juv PU	☐ Don	nestic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.	☑ Misdemea	anor
	Charge Description					Counts	☐ F.S.	Ctatuta/Ordinanaa #
핑	Charge Description					Counts	☐ F.S. ☐ Ord.	Statute/Ordinance #
CHARGE	Citation #					Bond Amount		Court Case #
ᇴ								
	□ PC □ Capias/Warrant	□BW □	Juv PU	□ Don	nestic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.	☐ Misdemea	anor
6	Reasoning							
RE				38				
JCC NOT OFFERED								
) TO	Comments		*					
CN								
3								
	Adults Only Hold for F	First Appearance D	o Not Bond Out. Reaso	n;				
111	71							
TIVE	The preceding is true to the bes	st of my present kn	owledge or belief.			scribed before me,	200	Receiving Deputy (Print)
TRA	Officer's / Complainant's Signat	ture	,		outhority this 23	_ day of _ UC7	, 20_24	Received Date / Time
SIN	Ch.	hu Bol	7	- 1	rint or Type Nam	e Rive	79	9 10/23/24 1357
ADMINISTRATIVE	ID. No. / Dist. 5883	0	S gr	100	Properties of Properties Sections	rcement Officer in	Performance	Receiving Deputy (Signature)
4	Name (Printed)			0	f Official Duties Personally K	nown	☐ ID Produced	Receiving Deputy (Film) Receiving Date / Time 10 13 14 1357 Receiving Deputy (Signature) Employee ID #
	Brady, Adam A78							6100
	Marsy's Law Information		STATE OF FLOR					
		Marsy's Law ric	hts have been provide	ed to the v	ictim N	_ Victim wo	ould like to have thei	r information protected N



INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARREST AFFIDAVIT 4055 41st Ave

Case Report # 2024-00114386 Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Arrest Affidavit Report

On 10/23/2024, at appro Jones.	oximately 1326 hours, I, Deputy A. Brady	y, served capias warrant #CP20221079 on Andrew J.
Charge: 893.147 (1) Use Bond: ROR	e or possession of drug paraphernalia.	

The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief	
	Sworn and Subscribed before me this 9.3 day of 0x7. 2029
ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE	NOTARY/ ASA
Gows Broky	My comission expires LEO
Brady, Adam A783	Agency INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

				v.		+	• =					
	IND	IAN RIVER CO	UNTY SH AFFIDAVI	100	OFFI	CE	The state of the s	port # 2024-	001143	364 E	Booking # 24- Juvenile Arrest Affidavi	35-27
E			1st Ave				☐ Juver	nile Civil Citation			Juvenile Complaint Affi	
ATI		Vero Beach	Florida 3	2960			Court Case	# 312024WF	005750	OBTS	# 3/0/154	1174
ADMINISTRATIVE	The second of th	DECEMBER OF STREET	Misdemear Traffic Mis		00		Victim	☐ Domestic '	Violence	Wea	apons / Seized	
ADM	4055 41ST AVE	MHE				1	ocation of O	ST AVENUE	_			
	VERO BEACH,	FL 32960						SEACH FL 32				
	Date of Arrest 10/23/2024	Time of Arrest 12:40		of Offense 0/23/20	24	Fingerprinte	d cation Only	AFIS	☐ Cri		perprinted By Rive	19
	Name Adult - LIN, JIN	IQUAN						Alias				
Defendant Adult / Juvenile	Race				Height	Weight	Eye	Color	Hair Cole	or	Email Address	
Juv	Asian Scars, Marks, Tattoos			Male	5'8	" 170		BRO	BLK	Child Attends		
ult/	Court, mario, radoco								School	Allerius		
It Ad	Local Address (street, A	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY								one		Veteran
ndar	6586 35TH PLA Permanent Address or F			FL 329	56					72)696- one	3008 Parent C	□Y ŪV
Jefel		e e								VII C	Y D NI	
	Driver's License Number		Social Sec	urity Numbe		ов 08/17/19 8	Place C	f Birth			Citizen Occupation	
			security nu	mber from a				dentity and may be s	shared with	other law er	nforcement agencies.	
Def	Co-Defendant Name (Last			Race		Sex		Birth or Age		☐ Arrested ☐ At Large		demeanor
ខ	Co-Defendant Name (Last	, First, Middle)		Race		Sex	Date of	Birth or Age		Arrested		demeanor
150					-	L		×		At Large	☐ Juvenile	
GE	Charge Description COND/PARTIC IN	I ENTERPRIS	E THRU	RACKE	TEER	RING		Counts 1	Ď	F.S. Ord.	Statute/Ordinance 895.03.3[9454]	
CHARGE	Citation #							1,000,000		Gr	Court Case # 20 312024WF005	य८६१२७७ ७५०
	□ PC □ Capias/Wa	arrant 🛛 BW	☐ Juv P	U Cita	ation	☐ Domes	stic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.		☐ Misdemea	anor 🖾 Felony	1
GE	Charge Description					er sunga annu at au _s ce		Counts		F.S. Ord.	Statute/Ordinance	#
CHARGE	Citation #							Bond Amount			Court Case #	
	□ PC □ Capias/Wa	arrant BW	☐ Juv P	U Cita	ation	☐ Domes	stic Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.		☐ Misdemea	anor	<u>'</u>
JCC NOT OFFERED	Reasoning		•									
JCC NOT	Comments											
	Adults Only	ld for First Appear	ance Do Not	Bond Out. I	Reason	:						
ADMINISTRATIVE	The preceding is true to t	he best of my pres	ent knowled	ge or belief.		Swo	orn to and su	bscribed before me	/		Receiving Dep	uty (Print)
TR	Officer's / Complainant's	Signature	1			Control of the Contro	nature	Quay 01 UCT	, 20_	24	Received Date	/ Time
INIE	ID. No. / Dist.	- Charles	on			10 miles	-	me_ Kiver	9		5 10/23/24	13/8
AD	5883						ery / Law Enf official Duties	orcement Officer in	Performar	ice	X Keceiving Dep	outy (Signature)
	Name (Printed)	۸783					ersonally		□ ID Pro	duced	Neceiving Dep	
	Brady, Adam	A783	Name: ST	ATE OF F	LORII	DA .					m 6100	
	Marsy's Law Inform	allon				d to the victi	im_N	Victim wo	ould like t	o have their	r information protected	d N



Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2024-00114364

5 7. 18	Albania de California de Santo. Albania de Anglia de Canada	NΔR	RATIVE	a likeli saliga se jalja grija gaja se sa sa	11,14		
. News	Mariate Ver	Orași Artistă	INT THAT	dictribution problematic problematics			
							

On 10/23/2024, at approximately 1240 hours, I, Deputy A. Brady, served Indian River County warrant for case 31-2024-WF-005750-A, on Jinquan Lin.								
harge: F.S.S. 895.03(3)Rico-Conduct in enterprise through pattern of racketeering activity. ond: \$1,000,000.00								

Sworn and Subscribed before me this 23 day of Oct. 202 ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE and Berby NOTARY/ ASA

My comission expires **LEO** Brady, Adam A783 Agency INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

		·			The same	TI							
	INC	IAN RIVER COL	NTY SHE	RIFF'S OF	FICE	Ca	se Repo	ort # 2024-0	00114270	Bookir	1g# 44~	2575	
1		ARREST A		(100	□							
ш		4055 415	t Ave	15			Juvenile	Civil Citation		☐ Juven	☐ Juvenile Complaint Affidavit		
È		Vero Beach, F	lorida 3296	50		Cou	rt Case #		C	BTS#2	الصيدا	70	
ADMINISTRATIVE	Charge Type, check	Felony 🗆 1	Misdemeanor		Ordinanc	e	Victim	☐ Domestic V		Weapons /	Seized	12	
2	- special community of the second		raffic Misden		☐ Other			<u> </u>					
É	Location of Arrest					Loca	tion of Offe	nse			1):		
B	1150 5TH STR	EET				11	50 5TH	STREET					
	VERO BEACH,							EACH FL 32	962				
	Date of Arrest	Time of Arrest	Date of 0			printed				Fingerprinte	ed By		
	10/23/2024	09:08	10/	23/2024		dentification	on Only	□AFIS	☐ Criminal		KIVE	19	
	Name	SECOR KIME	EDLY I	_				Alias					
=	Adult - MACGF	REGUR, KIIVIE	ISe		ght Wei	ight	Eye Co	lor	Hair Color	lc.	nail Address		
Ven	White			ema 5		igitt		LU	BLN	En	Idii Address		
3	Scars, Marks, Tattoos			ema jo				LU	School Child Att	ends			
Ħ													
¥	Local Address (street, A		•						Phone			Veteran	
ant	835 SARINA T	ERRACE VER	O BEAC	H, FL 3	2968				(201)4	07-8691		DY XN	
end	Permanent Address or F	Parent's Name of Juv	enile ·						Phone		Parent Co	ontacted	
Defendant Adult / Juvenile	Driver's License Numbe	r / State								1	Y D N C] N/A 🗆	
10	M262510825920		Social Securit	y Number	DOB	14000	Place Of E	0	14		n Occupation		
		Collection of social s	ecurity numb	er from an a		1/1982		evo Beerel	harad with other l	Y	nont agencies		
637	Co-Defendant Name (Las			Race	Sex	vidual 15 (Date of Bir		Arre:			lemeanor	
Def		, ,							□ At La		Juvenile		
ខ	Co-Defendant Name (Las	t, First, Middle)		Race	Sex		Date of Bir	th or Age	☐ Arre	sted 🗆	Felony Misc	lemeanor	
									☐ At La	arge 🔲	Juvenile		
1000	Oharra Baradatta										Name of the Owner, where		
m	Charge Description RESIST OFFICER		105					Counts	Ø F.S.		ute/Ordinance	#	
SE SE	Citation #	X WITH VIOLE	NCE					Bond Amount	Ord.		1.01[3142] 1 Case #		
CHARGE								NO BONE		Cour	t Case #	i	
	□ PC □ Capias/W	arrant BW	☐ Juv PU	☐ Citatio	n 🗆 🗆	Domestic	Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.		emeanor			
ш	Charge Description							Counts	☐ F.S.	Statu	ute/Ordinance	#	
28	Citation #							Dand Assessed	Ord.		10#		
CHARGE	Oltation #							Bond Amount		Cour	t Case #	13.0	
	□PC □ Capias/W	arrant BW	☐ Juv PU	☐ Citatio	n 🗆 C	Domestic	Viol Inj.	☐ Writ Att.	☐ Misd	emeanor	☐ Felony		

-	Reasoning												
E E													
E	6											Y	
JCC NOT OFFERED	Comments												
2													
9	8												
	Adults Only H	old for First Appearan	ce Do Not Bo	nd Out. Rea	ason:						III (t		
ш	The preceding is true to	the hest of my preser	nt knowledge	or helief		To		7 11 7			Descrite Desc	t. (Deat)	
ADMINISTRATIVE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Total of this present		or band.			o and subs y this 23	cribed before me.		ONEY	Receiving Depu	A //A	
35	Officer's / Complainant's	s Signature				Signatu		uay of	, 20_2/	ó	Received Date	/ Time	
SIS	Vee K.	Didla				Print or	7	Liver	6	<u> </u>	10/23/2	V 1103	
M	ID. No. / Bist.						0	cement Officer in		ā	Receiving Depr	1177	
Ā	6259 Name (Printed)						Duties		5 10.0	BOOKING USE	2		
	Sides, Rachel	A594				1000	ersonally Kr	nown	☐ ID Produced	Ö	Epoployee ID #	0100	
		Victim's N	me: State	of Florid	a	J						0100	
	Marsy's Law Inform	nation 	v rights have			e victim	N	Victim wo	ould like to have	their inform	nation protected	N	
-													



Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2024-00114270

NARRATIVE

On Wednesday, October 23, 2024, at approximately 0908 hours, I was conducting an area check at 1150 5th Street SW, Vero Beach, Florida when I was flagged down for a disturbance.

Upon arrival, I made contact with Michael Thorne a county worker for Storm Water Division. Michael stated the suspect, Kimberly MacGregor, sped through the area which caught his attention. He left his office and saw her getting a dog out of the vehicle. Michael told Kimberly she could not walk her dog at this location, as it is not a service dog. Michael said Kimberly started to yell absurdities at him saying things like, "fuck you, you old man". Michael said he would like to have Kimberly trespassed from this area.

While obtaining a statement from Michael, Kimberly started going through her bag inside her vehicle. I told Kimberly to stop rummaging through her bag for officer safety reasons. Kimberly said, "I can reach for whatever I want", as she continued to reach in her bag. Kimberly was irate and uncooperative. For officer safety reasons, in not knowing what was in the bag I asked her to exit the vehicle, and simultaneously she started to roll the window up. I pushed down on the window to stop it from rolling up and opened the door from the inside. Kimberly grabbed my arm, and hand and tried squeezing it as she continued to push my arm out of the vehicle. I gave her multiple commands to exit the vehicle. Once I opened the door, I waited for backup to arrive before removing her from her vehicle.

Deputy Wolfe and Corporal Barcaro arrived on scene. I gave another verbal command for Kimberly to exit the vehicle on her own, she was not complacent. Myself and Deputy Wolfe went to remove her from the vehicle. Upon doing so, Kimberly kicked me in the chest, causing me to lose my balance and have to gain my footing. We were able to remove her from the vehicle. Deputy Wolfe and I detained Kimberly, searched her, and placed her in the rear of my patrol vehicle.

At the time of the incident Deputy Wolfe, Corporal Barcaro and myself were on duty as Deputies for the Indian River County Sheriff's Office. We were wearing Indian River County Sheriff's Office-issued patrol uniforms clearly marking us as law enforcement. Kimberly was aware we were Law Enforcement Officers.

Due to the totality of circumstances to include, Kimberly knowing we were Law Enforcement Officers, her resisting a verbal command, and physically grabbing my arm and kicking me, I placed Kimberly under arrest for resisting officer with violence pursuant to F.S.S. 843.01.

The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief	
ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE	Sworn and Subscribed before me this NOTARY/ ASA Sworn and Subscribed before me this Aday of Oct. 2014
6759	My comission expires LEO
Sides, Rachel A594 Wep K. Aidr	Agency INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

	INDIAN RIVER	COUNTY S	HERIFF'S OF	FICE	Case Rep	ort # 24-850	Vinder Commencer Sports	BOOKIN	g#2024-33	88	
	ARRES	ST AFFIDAV			✓ Arrest Affidavit ☐ Juvenile Arrest Affidavit ☐ Notice to appear ☐ Juvenile Complaint Affidavit						
1		5 41st Ave ch, Florida 3	12960								
Charge Type, check						2024MM000			1154180		
Charge Type, check as many as apply Location of Arrest	☐Felony ☐Traffic Felony	✓Misdemea ☐Traffic Mis	annus.	Ordinance	Victim	Domestic	Violence	Weapons / S	Seized		
Location of Arrest	LITAINC FEIOTIY	LITTAINC MIS	sdemeanor	Other	Location of Offe	ense					1
4055	5 41st Ave, V	ero Beach	n, FL 32960				<u>.</u>		ñ		7
Date of Arrest 10/23/2024	Time of Arrest		of Offense /23/2024	Fingerprin	nted		Herene I	Fingerprinte	d By	1	
Name	1049	10	23/2024	□lden	tification Only	Alias	Criminal	Burns			
Towne, David	d				7	Allas					
Race			Sex Heigh		F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	lor .	Hair Color	Em	ail Address		
White			M 5'1	1" 185	Bro		Brown				
Scars, Marks, Tattoo	os						School Child Atte	enas			
Local Address (stree	et, Apt. Number)						Phone	•		Vete	ran
9550 81st St,			7 · ·				772-32	1-5647		□Y	
Permanent Address	or Parent's Name of	of Juvenile	\$ 161 B				Phone		Parent Co		
Driver's License Nur	mber / State	Social Se	curity Number	ров	Place Of	Birth		Citizer	Y N N C] N/A [
T5001708317				05/11/19	983 Bostor	n, MA			Unemploy	ed	
	* Collection of so	ocial security nu		7		The state of the s	shared with other la	and the state of t	and the second process of the second posterior		
Co-Defendant Name	(Last, First, Middle)	1000 1000	Race .	Sex	Date of B	rth or Age	☐Arres		elony Miso Iuvenile	demeanor	
Co-Defendant Name	(Last First Middle)		Race	Sex	Date of B	rth or Age	Arres			demeanor	
oo oerendane name	(Last, 1 iist, madic)						☐At La		luvenile		
Charge Descript Misd VOP	tion		ADDITIO	MINI CL	INDOER	Counts 1	F.S.	Statu 316.	te/Ordinance	#	
Citation #			AUUIIIU	WALCE	iarues	Bond Amoun	Ord.		t Case #		
						0			4MM00079	5A	
□PC ☑Capia:	s/Warrant 🔲	BW □Juv	PU Citation	□ Don	nestic Viol Inj.	□Writ Att.	□Misde	emeanor	Felony		
Charge Deserted	lion					Courts	II	lot-t-	to/Ordinana	#	
Charge Descript	uon					Counts	☐ F.S. ☐ Ord.	Statu	te/Ordinance	#	
Citation #						Bond Amoun		Cour	t Case #		
		-									
□PC	s/Warrant 🔲	BW □Juv	PU Citation	□ Dor	nestic Viol Inj.	□Writ Att.	□Misd	emeanor .	Felony	'	
	Location	(Address, Cou	rt, Room #)								-
Mandatory	′										
Appearance Court	Month Month		Day	Year	Time		□A.M.	□P.M.			
I agree to appear at	the time and place	designated to a	inswer the offens	e charned or	to pay the fine su	hscribed Lunder	stand that should be	willfully fail to	annear before th	e court ac r	equire
by this notice to app									appear before th	vvuit as i	Squire
Signature of Defend	ant / Juvenile	Sigr	nature of Juv. Par	ent / Custodia	an	Released to : (1	Vame)	Dat	e	Time	
Adults Only [☐ Hold for First App	nearance Do N	nt Bond Out Boo	son.							
	Troid for Pirst App	rearance DO N	л вона Оиг. кеа	3011.		×	3				
The preceding is tru	e to the best of my	present knowle	edge or belief.	5	Swom to and sub	scribed before m	e, the undersigned	>	Receiving Dep	outy (Print)	_
Officer's / Committee	antic Cianat			3	Authority this 2	5 89 Pi OC	1 2024	ONLY	5.10	rya.	>_
Officer's / Complain	Janus Signature	Gora			Signature	Lung	MACINE	USE	Received Date	U 10	17
ID. No. / Dist.	7	WIL			Print or Type Nam Notary / Law Enfo	-	n Performance	o	Receiving DA	outy (Signat	ufe)
6012					of Official Duties			BOOKING	WI	LUIA	X.
Name (Printed) R. Burns	•				Personally I	Cnown	☐ ID Produced	ő	Employee ID	17	
IV. Dullis									140	10	



Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 24-8500



NARRATIVE

On the above date and time, I,	Deputy R. Burns served David	Towne with an active Indian River
County warrant.		

Warrant #2024MM000795A

Misd VOP Ct1- DUI

Ct2- Use or Possession Drug Para

Bond: None

The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief

ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE

Sworn and Subscribed before my this

NOTARY/ ASA

My comission expires

Agency

AGENCY CASE #: 24-1549 REPORT DATE: 10/23/2024 #24-3524 LST AFFIDAVIT CIRCUIT REPORTING AGENCY REPORT DATE 19TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT SEBASTIAN POLICE DEPARTMENT 10/23/2024 CASE INFORMATION REPORTING AGENCY ORI # ARRESTING AGENCY ORI # SUBMITTING AGENCY ORI # BOOKING AGENCY ORI # FL0310200 FL0310200 FL0310200 FL0310200 AGENCY CASE # ARREST # OR COURT CASE # JUVENILE? TYPE OF ARREST 24-1549 **ON-VIEW ARREST** NO OBTS # EVIDENCE CONFISCATED EVIDENCE CONFISCATED DESCRIPTION 3/01/54 1. FELONY 2. TRAFFIC FELONY 3. MISDEMEANOR 4. TRAFFIC MISDEMEANOR 5. ORDINANCE 6. OTHER/CAPIAS ARREST BOOKING JAIL TIME DATE DATE TIME DATE TIME 10/23/2024 07:30 AM AT BUSINESS? COMPANY NAME NO STREET # PRE DIRECTION STREET NAME POST DIRECTION STREET CATEGORY CODE APT/UNIT # 600 US HWY 1 HIGHWAY CITY STATE ZIP AT LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE SEBASTIAN FL 32958 AT BUSINESS? COMPANY NAME NO STREET # PRE DIRECTION STREET NAME POST DIRECTION STREET CATEGORY CODE APT/UNIT # 600 US HWY 1 HIGHWAY CITY STATE ZIP AT LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE **SEBASTIAN** FL 32958 PERSON # JUVENILE? COARRESTEE STATUS PARENTS CONTACTED? RELATIONSHIP TO SUBJECT NTA? NO NO -BUSINESS/GOVERNMENT NAME VICTIM TO SUBJECT RELATIONSHIP ARREST FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME LAST NAME SUFFIX DATE OF BIRTH AGE KARIME **GAONA** 10/20/2006 18 GENDER HEIGHT ETHNICITY HISPANIC OR RACE ALIAS / MAIDEN ALT NAME DESC. COMPLEXTION 5'03" w TAN LATINO BUILD WEIGHT EYE COLOR HAIR COLOR PHYSICAL FEATURE **AVERAGE** 130 LBS BRO BRO SCARS/MARKS/TATOOS (LOCATION / DESCRIBE) DUI INDICATOR SPEAKS ENGLISH? THREAT? PROBATION? GANG AFF? MENTAL HEALTH SEX OFFENDER? HOMELESS? NONE NO NO NO NO NO NO NO **IDENTIFICATION** DRIVER LICENSE # DL STATE DL CLASS PLACE OF BIRTH COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP MM MX SOC. SEC. # INS # FBI # FCIC/NCIC # **BOOKING** # SPN # DOC # OTHER ID # PERMANENT ADDRESS STREET # STREET NAME STREET CATEGORY CODE APT/UNIT # 1750 WAPELLO AVE **AVENUE** CITY

LOCATION OF

LOCATION OF

PALM BAY

PERSON RESIDENCE CODE

NONRESIDENT

ZIP CODE

32909

ADDRESS SOURCE

E-MAIL

REGISTERED OWNER OF VEHICLE

STATE

PHONE #

FL

AGENCY CASE #: 24-1549 **REPORT DATE:** 10/23/2024 CHARGE # VICTIM PERSON # OFFENSE START DATE OFFENSE END DATE INCIDENT START DATE INCIDENT END DATE **CHARGE INFORMATION** 2 10/23/2024 10/23/2024 10/23/2024 10/23/2024 JUVENILE REFERRAL CHARGE TYPE CHARGE SEVERITY ORDINANCE # STATE STATUTE STATUTE CATEGORY **FSS** MISDEMEANOR 322.03(1) **MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL** STATUTE DESCRIPTION COUNTS INCREASED PENALTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WO VALID LICENSE NO DRUG ACTIVITY DRUG TYPE DRUG AMOUNT **BAIL BOND TYPE** BOND DATE **BOND AMOUNT** WARRANT # N/A \$500.00 PERSON # JUVENILE? PARENTS CONTACTED? | RELATIONSHIP TO SUBJECT COARRESTEE STATUS NTA ? **VICTIM STATE OF** BUSINESS/GOVERNMENT NAME BUSINESS/GO STATE OF FIRST NAME VICTIM TO SUBJECT RELATIONSHIP STATE OF FLORIDA MIDDLE NAME LAST NAME SUFFIX DATE OF BIRTH AGE GENDER HEIGHT RACE ETHNICITY ALIAS / MAIDEN COMPLEXTION ALT NAME DESC. BUILD WEIGHT **EYE COLOR** HAIR COLOR PHYSICAL FEATURE SCARS/MARKS/TATOOS (LOCATION / DESCRIBE) DUI INDICATOR SPEAKS ENGLISH? THREAT? PROBATION? GANG AFF? SEX OFFENDER? MENTAL HEALTH HOMELESS? **IDENTIFICATION** DRIVER LICENSE # DL STATE DL CLASS PLACE OF BIRTH COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP SOC. SEC. # INS# FBI # FCIC/NCIC # BOOKING # SPN # DOC # OTHER ID # **PERMANENT ADDRESS** STREET # STREET NAME STREET CATEGORY CODE APT/UNIT # 1201 MAIN STREET CITY STATE ZIP CODE ADDRESS SOURCE SEBASTIAN 32958 PERSON RESIDENCE CODE PHONE # E-MAIL (772) 589-5233 FIRST NAME LAST NAME BADGE # **RANK** SIGNATURE METHOD SANCHEZ 406 **OFFICER** DIGITAL I SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE ATTACHED STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT ON **OFFICER SIGNATURE** 08:08 10/23/2024 M Jordan

AFFIRMING AGENCY ORI #

KLSO

SIGNATURE METHOD

INK

AS IDENTIFICATION.

AFFIRMING OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

LEO/CO (FSS 117.10)

BADGE #

600

29 AT

AFFIRMING OFFICIAL NAME

ther 9

SUBSCRIBED AND AFFIRMED TO BEFORE ME ON

WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME OR HAS PRODUCED

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

AGENCY CASE #: 24-1549 REPORT DATE: 10/23/2024

he undersigned certifies and	Swears that holpho has instead	KLI OKI DAIL.	10/23/2024
10/23/2024		grounds to believe that the above na acts constituting cause for arrest.)	med defendant committed the following violation of law
n October 23, 2024, pproved the intersec	at approximately 0648 hours, I w tion of US Hwy 1 and CR 512 eas	as traveling southbound on	US Hwy 1. The traffic light was green as I 12 eastbound.
river raneu to move.	I then nonked once again, but the	e driver did not move. When	le and honked once to alert the driver. The the light turned yellow, the driver a traffic stop; the car bore a Florida licens
er in Spanish. When	ason for my traffic stop, she state asked for a driver's license, she s ocial security card. The name prir	ed that she did not speak Englished she did not have one. I a	e wheel. After introducing myself and tryin glish, so I switched and started speaking to sked to see a form of identification, and th Gaona. I asked Karime for her date of
y craffic stop since n	through dispatch, I was informed e has Rapid ID. After a couple of us with the Rapid ID.	that there was no record of unsuccessful attempts, we h	the female. I requested Corporal Radock a ad Corporal Macias from the Indian River
orporal Macias succe	ssfully obtained Karime's fingerp	rints, but he did not get any	record back for her.
t this time, I placed l ar.	Carime in mechanical restraints, o	louble-locked, she was searc	hed and placed in the back of my patrol
arime was arrested bave any ties to Sebas	ecause she was driving without a tian or Indian River County since	driver's license and never h she stated she lived in Palm	ad one issued to her. Karime also does not Bay, located in Brevard County.
rime was transporte	ed to Indian River County Jail wit	hout any further incident.	
*	V		
RMING OFFICIAL NAME		SUBSCRIBED /	AND AFFIRMED TO BEFORE ME ON
IRMING OFFICIAL SIGNAT	URE		DRCEMENT OFFICER OR NOTARY
ear/affirm the above att	ached statements are true and correct.		Morches
C. Exists for Charge(s):	YES NO	lgo's Signature	1, 7,
LAGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NO	AND DI ACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENDE OF	lge's Signature HARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UN	Date Date Date DERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE
ENDANT/JUVENILE SIGNATURE	OF GUILT. YOUR SIGNATURE ACK	COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHAL NOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE INFORMATION LIS	
- JOHN TORE		PARENT,	GUARDIAN SIGNATURE